X9221
1
Dual E 2POT™ Nonvolatile Digital Potentiometer
© Xicor, Inc. 1994, 1995, 1996 Patents Pending. Characteristics subject to change without notice
3079-1.6 6/12/96 T1/C1/D0 NS
FEATURES
• Two E2POTs in One Package
• Two-Wire Serial Interface

2. A critical component is any component of a life support device or system whose failure to perform can be reasonably expected to cause the failure of the life
support device or system, or to affect its safety or effectiveness.
ORDERING INFORMATION
X9221 Y P T V
VCC Limits
Blank = 5V ±10%
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
I = Industrial = –40°C to +85°C
M = Military = –55°C to +125°C
Package
P = 20-Lead Plastic DIP
S = 20-Lead SOIC
Potentiometer Organization
Pot 0 Pot 1
Y = 2K 2K
W = 10K 10K
U = 50K 50K
Device